Esparto Fire Protection District

Friday

PO Box 366 Office Hours: 7:00 am - 2:30pm Mailing Address: Monday, Wednesday &

Esparto CA 95627

Physical: 16960 Yolo Avenue

Esparto CA 95627

Primary Contact:

Curtis Lawrence (Fire Chief)

Pamela Pearson (Sec. Board of Directors)

Phone: (530) 787-3300 Fax: (530) 787-3298

Email: station19@espartofire.org

curtis@espartofire.org Website: www.espartofire.org

Land Service Area: 80 square miles

Provided Services: Fire protection, emergency medical services and mutual aid services

Personnel: Mostly Volunteer

Board Meetings: Second Thursday of every month at 6pm

16960 Yolo Avenue, Esparto CA 95627

Fire Commission

Dependent District (H&S Code §13844)

Term Expires

Mitch Roath 09/01/2027

Barry Burns 09/01/2025

David Schwenger 03/01/2027

John Hulsman, Jr. 01/01/2028

Rudy Lucero 03/01/2025

How to apply to be a member of this committee:

Individuals interested in serving on this advisory body may submit an application to the Yolo County Board of Supervisors Office, 625 Court Street, Room 204, Woodland, CA 95695 or by completing an application found on the County's website here.

Please call the Clerk of the Board at (530) 666-8195 for more information.